Budget 2018/19

Less Total Expenditure
Balance Unspent

Breakdown of Grants/Contributions

Name
1st A Porchester Brownies
1st Burton Joyce Guides
1st Burton Joyce Rainbows
1st Colwick Scout
1st Netherfield Guides
1st Porchester Rainbows
1st Porchester Scout, Cubs & Beavers - uncashed cheque
20th Nottingham Girls Brigade
2nd Arnold Girls Brigade
2nd Burton Joyce Brownies
37th Nottingham Company Boys Brigade
4th Nottingham Girls Brigade
A Place in the World CIC
Age Concern
Age UK Men in Sheds
Arnold Association of Neighbourhood Watch Schemes
Arnold Foodbank
Arnold in Bloom
Arnold Local History Group
Arnold Methodist Church - Going Bananas Holiday Club
Arnold Methodist Church - Lighthouse Youth Club

10ld Methodist Church Mental Health Befriending & Support Grc

Arnold Mill Primary School
Arnold Town FC
Bags of Blessings
Bestwood Village Community Centre
Bestwood Village Hall Trust
Bethesda Minitries
Breathe Easy BHL Group
Brickyard Youth Club
Burton Joyce & Bulcote Local History Group
Burton Joyce & Bulcote Village Hall
Burton Joyce & Bulcote WI
Burton Joyce Bowls Club
Burton Joyce Community Brass
Burton Joyce Football Club Under 7's Blues
Burton Joyce Parish Council
Burton Joyce Primary School
Calverton & Gedling Arts Society
Calverton Play Day
Calverton Preservation & History Society
Carlton Community Street Cleaners
Carlton Forum Swimming Club - Rotenburg Committee
Carlton House c/o Foxhill Court Residents
Carlton Junior School
Carlton Lifesaving Club
Carlton Town FC
Central Nottingham District Scout Council
Central Notts District Scout Council
Central Youth Club
Colwick Tots
Daybrook Bowls Club
E Stubbs Forest Farm
Eagles Nest Church
Foxhill Court Residents Fund
Framework Housing Association
Friends of All Hallows Church
Friends of Arnot Hill Park
Friends of Bailey Court Social Club
Friends of Bestwood Country Park
Friends of Breckhill Park
Friends of Gedling Country Park
Friends of Moor Pond Wood Group
Friends of Onchan Park
Friends of Phoenix PTA
GBC - Arts Development

GBC - Bestwood Village Healthy Communities Locality Project

GBC - Bonington Theatre
GBC - Economic Development
GBC - Events & Play
GBC - Events Suffrage Event
GBC - Locality Netherfield
GBC - PASC
GBC - Richard Herrod Centre

MEMBERS POT

OUTTURN SUMMARY
Members Pot Expenditure 2018/19

£
61,500

61,500

£
Amount
175
200
130
200
150
750
-200
150
750
200
200
400
200
200
500
646
350
800
900
300
200
1225
150
200
200
750
500
340
200
140
200
235
175
250
100
80
65
550
482
300
100
120
605
200
600
50
687
50
150
50
100
200
500
100
450
350
315
400
100
200
250
786.40
300
730
100
2540
750
255.28
100
210
550
1550
4819
95

No. of Councillors:
Spending their full allocation
Part spending their allocation
Not spending their allocation

Name
GBC - Youth Council
Gedling Asian Elders Association
Gedling Church Council
Gedling Horticultural Society
Gedling Park Run
Gedling Play Forum
Gedling Southbank FC Girls Division
Gedling Southbank Football Club
Gedling Southbank U10 FC Rovers
Gedling Women's Institute
Guide Association Nottinghamshire
Hawthorne Baby & Toddler Group
Haywood Community Association
Haywood Road Pre-School Play Group
HEAT Committee
Inspire Culture Arnold Library
Killisick Junior School
K's Pantry
Lambley Parish Council
Leapool Allotment Association
Linby Parish Council
Manor Park School
Mapperley, Porchester & District Royal British Legion
Milton Court Residents Fund
Netherfield & Colwick Senior Citizen's Club
Netherfield & District WI
Netherfield Boys Girls Footbal Club
Netherfield Parents Forum
Netherfield Senior Citizen Line Dance Association
New Writers UK
Newstead Events Group
Newstead Parish Council
Papplewick & Linby Village Hall
Papplewick Village Fayre Group
Parents and Carers Together
Parkinsons Disease
Paviours RFC
Phoenix Boxing Club
Phoenix Farm Open Door Project (The Ark)
Poets Corner Neighbourhood Watch Scheme
Ravenshead Parish Council
Ravenshead Tennis Club
Redhill Road Runners
RNLI (Calverton)

Royal British Legion
Rushcliffe & Gedling Transport Scheme
Rushcliffe Avenue Community Centre
Sherwood Clarinets
St. John's Church of England Primary School, Colwick
St. Mark's Church Fun Factory
St. Marks Church Woodthorpe
St. Mary's Church, Arnold
St. Mary's PCC, Newstead
St. Pauls Church Carlton
St. Timothy's Church Friendship Group
St. Wilfrid's CE Primary School
St. Wilfrid's Church
Stoke Bardolph Parish Meeting
Taville Court
The Carlton Academy
The Coffee Hideout
The Daybrook Crew
The Guides Association Midlands
The Porchester Festival Committee
The Village Lunch
Warren Action Group
We R Here
Women's Aid Integrated Services
Woodborough in Bloom
Woodborough Parish Council

Walton Court Residents Group c/o Foxhill Court Residents

Appendix 4

£
Amount
1966
425
75
243
75
1427.5
300
450
200
100
100
120
200
200
550
300
150
150
550
400
700
775
750
34.72
400
250
575
725
50
1000
300
610
300
300
50
400
500
200
1800
200
1110
365
150
100
350
100
100
225
250
142
200
550
515
350
400
250
425
300
500
200
100
200
550
350
440
507.6
2013.5
100
250
500
300

61,500



