MEMBERS POT

OUTTURN SUMMARY Members Pot Expenditure 2018/19

	£		
Budget 2018/19	61,500	No. of Councillors:	41
Budget 2016/19	01,500		
		Spending their full allocation	41
		Part spending their allocation	0
Less Total Expenditure	61,500	Not spending their allocation	0
Balance Unspent			
Dalance Onspen			
Breakdown of Grants/Contributions			
	£		£
Manua		Nama	
Name	Amount	Name	Amount
1st A Porchester Brownies	175	GBC - Youth Council	1966
1st Burton Joyce Guides	200	Gedling Asian Elders Association	425
•	130	Gedling Church Council	75
1st Burton Joyce Rainbows		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1st Colwick Scout	200	Gedling Horticultural Society	243
1st Netherfield Guides	150	Gedling Park Run	75
1st Porchester Rainbows	750	Gedling Play Forum	1427.5
		0 ,	
1st Porchester Scout, Cubs & Beavers - uncashed cheque	-200	Gedling Southbank FC Girls Division	300
20th Nottingham Girls Brigade	150	Gedling Southbank Football Club	450
2nd Arnold Girls Brigade	750	Gedling Southbank U10 FC Rovers	200
2nd Burton Joyce Brownies	200	Gedling Women's Institute	100
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
37th Nottingham Company Boys Brigade	200	Guide Association Nottinghamshire	100
4th Nottingham Girls Brigade	400	Hawthorne Baby & Toddler Group	120
A Place in the World CIC	200	Haywood Community Association	200
Age Concern	200	Haywood Road Pre-School Play Group	200
<u> </u>			
Age UK Men in Sheds	500	HEAT Committee	550
Arnold Association of Neighbourhood Watch Schemes	646	Inspire Culture Arnold Library	300
Arnold Foodbank	350	Killisick Junior School	150
Arnold in Bloom	800	K's Pantry	150
Arnold Local History Group	900	Lambley Parish Council	550
Arnold Methodist Church - Going Bananas Holiday Club	300	Leapool Allotment Association	400
Arnold Methodist Church - Lighthouse Youth Club	200	Linby Parish Council	700
nold Methodist Church Mental Health Befriending & Support Gro		Manor Park School	775
Arnold Mill Primary School	150	Mapperley, Porchester & District Royal British Legion	750
Arnold Town FC	200	Milton Court Residents Fund	34.72
Bags of Blessings	200	Netherfield & Colwick Senior Citizen's Club	400
Bestwood Village Community Centre	750	Netherfield & District WI	250
Bestwood Village Hall Trust	500	Netherfield Boys Girls Footbal Club	575
Bethesda Minitries	340	Netherfield Parents Forum	725
Breathe Easy BHL Group	200	Netherfield Senior Citizen Line Dance Association	50
Brickyard Youth Club	140	New Writers UK	1000
Burton Joyce & Bulcote Local History Group	200	Newstead Events Group	300
Burton Joyce & Bulcote Village Hall	235	Newstead Parish Council	610
Burton Joyce & Bulcote WI	175	Papplewick & Linby Village Hall	300
Burton Joyce Bowls Club	250	Papplewick Village Fayre Group	300
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Burton Joyce Community Brass	100	Parents and Carers Together	50
Burton Joyce Football Club Under 7's Blues	80	Parkinsons Disease	400
Burton Joyce Parish Council	65	Paviours RFC	500
	550	Phoenix Boxing Club	200
Burton Joyce Primary School			
Calverton & Gedling Arts Society	482	Phoenix Farm Open Door Project (The Ark)	1800
Calverton Play Day	300	Poets Corner Neighbourhood Watch Scheme	200
Calverton Preservation & History Society	100	Ravenshead Parish Council	1110
	120		365
Carlton Community Street Cleaners		Ravenshead Tennis Club	
Carlton Forum Swimming Club - Rotenburg Committee	605	Redhill Road Runners	150
Carlton House c/o Foxhill Court Residents	200	RNLI (Calverton)	100
Carlton Junior School	600	Royal British Legion	350
		, ,	
Carlton Lifesaving Club	50	Rushcliffe & Gedling Transport Scheme	100
Carlton Town FC	687	Rushcliffe Avenue Community Centre	100
Central Nottingham District Scout Council	50	Sherwood Clarinets	225
Central Notts District Scout Council	150	St. John's Church of England Primary School, Colwick	250
Central Youth Club	50	St. Mark's Church Fun Factory	142
Colwick Tots	100	St. Marks Church Woodthorpe	200
Daybrook Bowls Club	200	St. Mary's Church, Arnold	550
E Stubbs Forest Farm	500	St. Mary's PCC, Newstead	515
Eagles Nest Church	100	St. Pauls Church Carlton	350
<u> </u>			
Foxhill Court Residents Fund	450	St. Timothy's Church Friendship Group	400
Framework Housing Association	350	St. Wilfrid's CE Primary School	250
Friends of All Hallows Church	315	St. Wilfrid's Church	425
Friends of Arnot Hill Park	400	Stoke Bardolph Parish Meeting	300
Friends of Bailey Court Social Club	100	Taville Court	500
Friends of Bestwood Country Park	200	The Carlton Academy	200
Friends of Breckhill Park	250	The Coffee Hideout	100
Friends of Gedling Country Park	786.40	The Daybrook Crew	200
Friends of Moor Pond Wood Group	300	The Guides Association Midlands	550
Friends of Onchan Park	730	The Porchester Festival Committee	350
Friends of Phoenix PTA	100	The Village Lunch	440
		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
GBC - Arts Development	2540	Warren Action Group	507.6
GBC - Bestwood Village Healthy Communities Locality Project	750	We R Here	2013.5
GBC - Bonington Theatre	255.28	Women's Aid Integrated Services	100
GBC - Economic Development	100	Woodborough in Bloom	250
•		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
GBC - Events & Play	210	Woodborough Parish Council	500
GBC - Events Suffrage Event	550	Walton Court Residents Group c/o Foxhill Court Residents	300
GBC - Locality Netherfield	1550	·	
GBC - PASC	4819		
GBC - Richard Herrod Centre	95	_	
			61.500